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Prime European RMBS performance overview 

 

 Collateral performance of European 

RMBS is continuing to deteriorate with 

delinquencies close or at crisis peak. 

 The outlook for credit performance 

remains on the downside as structural 

reforms cannot compensate, in the 

short term, for the impact of austerity 

measures on households (rising 

unemployment and stagnant real 

income).  

 

 
Note: Indices based on own data collection of a broad sample of seasoned RMBS transactions.   

Source: Trustee reports and Cartesia.  

Prime RMBS

3-12 months arrears Default Rates (CDR)

Prepayment Rates (CPR)

Note: -- Indices based on own data collection on a broad sample of seasoned ABS transactions.   

-- Total redemption rates (TRR) include scheduled and unscheduled (CPR) principal repayments.  
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European ABS / RMBS market activity 

 

 The rally in the ABS market has slowed down during the quarter on the back of a resurgence of Eurozone concerns 

and the weak macro outlook of peripheral countries.   

 Top UK/Dutch AAAs continued nonetheless to grind tighter amidst sustained activity; 

 Italian, Spanish and Portuguese ABS are trading broadly at year-end 2012 levels; interest in peripheral paper, 

notably higher yielding mezzanine, remains noticeably high as the bonds continue to offer a pick-up to similarly 

rated corporate / high yield paper.  
 
 

 
 
EVOLUTION OF RMBS SPREADS OVER EUR3M 

   

AAA RMBS spreads  A RMBS spreads 

  

 

 
Source:  Merrill Lynch BOA for 3-5 year WAL bonds.   
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A. Cash Flow 
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Cash flow receipts for the quarter ended 31/03/2013 

 

 Quarterly cash flow amounted to EUR 178k in line with forecast.   

   

Cash flow receipt for the quarter ended 31/03/2013  Actual vs. forecast since Q4 2009 

 (EUR) 

 

 Quarterly cash flow (EUR 000s) 

 

Cumulative cash flow (EUR 000s) 

 

Q1 2013

Transactions Actual Forecast Delta

Lusitano 3 4,909            6,849              (1,940)

Lusitano 5 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 2 6,514            6,977              (463)

Pastor 3 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 4 -                -                 -                  

Pastor 5 -                -                 -                  

Sestante 4 A1 11,389           14,381            (2,992)

Gems 11,249           11,200            49                   

Semper 137,116         137,283          (167)

Minotaure -                -                 -                  

Ludgate 7,157            -                 7,157              

TOTAL 178,334         176,690         1,644              
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Forecast cash flow 

 

 
 

Forecast cash flow from Q2 2013 onwards 

 

 

(EUR 000s) Cumulative

Period Yearly CF Cumulative CF % Total % Total

Q2-4 2013 1,245             1,245                      2.4% 2.4%

2014 1,653             2,898                      3.2% 5.7%

2015 12,449           15,347                    24.5% 30.1%

2016 1,672             17,018                    3.3% 33.4%

2017 2,025             19,043                    4.0% 37.4%

2018 1,569             20,612                    3.1% 40.5%

2019 7,304             27,916                    14.3% 54.8%

2020 1,793             29,708                    3.5% 58.3%

2021 4,666             34,374                    9.2% 67.5%

2022 889                35,263                    1.7% 69.3%

Beyond 15,653           50,916                    30.7% 100.0%

TOTAL 50,916           100.0%

Total forecast cash flow of 

EUR 50.9m 
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Forecast cash flow   (cont'd) 

 

(EUR 000s) Spain Portugal Italy Germany France TOTAL EETI

Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Semper Minotaure Qtly Annual Cumulative

HISTORICAL

Q4 2009 430                  -                -                 -             34                 75                 -                19                148              210                1,166             

Q1 2010 337                  -                -                 -             -                0                   -                18                146              190                960                

Q2 2010 235                  -                -                 -             75                 -                -                17                148              233                952                

Q3 2010 59                    -                -                 -             205               -                -                18                150              264                940                

Q4 2010 160                  -                -                 -             -                -                20                150              216                802                3,655                

Q1 2011 316                  -                -                 -             85                 -                -                22                151              132                968                

Q2 2011 385                  -                -                 -             529               -                25                 23                158              214                1,595             

Q3 2011 222                  -                -                 -             350               -                25                 27                163              249                1,307             

Q4 2011 169                  -                -                 -             273               -                19                 28                162              177                8,746             12,616              

Q1 2012 235                  -                -                 -             487               -                20                 27                159              189                1,215             

Q2 2012 170                  -                -                 -             388               -                15                 22                149              134                4,961             

Q3 2012 91                    -                -                 -             282               -                14                 17                147              99                  655                

Q4 2012 7                      -                -                 -             -                -                11                 12                139              -                 175                7,006                

Q1 2103 7                      -                -                 -             5                   -                11                 11                137              178                

FORECAST

Sum CF 5,317               599               8,559             4,780         9,345            7,250            195               3,985           7,813           3,072             50,916           

% Total 10.4% 1.2% 16.8% 9.4% 18.4% 14.2% 0.4% 7.8% 15.3% 6.0% 100.0%

Q2 2013 1 7                      -                -                 -             237               -                12                 11                138              -                 404                404                   

Q3 2013 2 7                      -                -                 -             265               -                12                 12                138              -                 434                838                   

Q4 2013 3 8                      -                -                 -             238               -                11                 12                138              -                 407                1,245                1,245                

Q1 2014 4 8                      -                -                 -             348               -                11                 12                139              -                 518                1,764                

Q2 2014 5 8                      -                -                 -             222               -                11                 13                139              -                 394                2,157                

Q3 2014 6 9                      -                -                 -             222               -                11                 13                140              -                 395                2,552                

Q4 2014 7 10                    -                -                 -             171               -                11                 14                141              -                 346                1,653                2,898                

Q1 2015 8 10                    -                -                 -             412               -                11                 3,898           6,841           -                 11,173           14,070              

Q2 2015 9 10                    -                -                 -             321               -                11                 -                 341                14,412              

Q3 2015 10 10                    -                -                 -             328               -                10                 -                 348                14,760              

Q4 2015 11 10                    -                -                 -             566               -                10                 -                 587                12,449              15,347              

Q1 2016 12 10                    -                -                 -             559               -                10                 -                 579                15,926              

Q2 2016 13 11                    -                -                 -             183               -                10                 -                 204                16,130              

Q3 2016 14 11                    -                -                 -             184               -                10                 -                 205                16,336              

Q4 2016 15 11                    -                -                 -             173               489               10                 -                 683                1,672                17,018              

Q1 2017 16 11                    -                -                 -             177               763               10                 -                 961                17,979              

Q2 2017 17 13                    -                -                 -             174               167               9                   -                 363                18,343              

Q3 2017 18 13                    -                -                 -             178               161               9                   -                 361                18,704              

Q4 2017 19 13                    -                -                 -             160               161               6                   -                 340                2,025                19,043              

Q1 2018 20 13                    -                -                 -             168               161               -                -                 342                19,385              

Q2 2018 21 15                    -                -                 -             160               160               -                -                 335                19,720              

Q3 2018 22 15                    -                11                  -             130               154               -                -                 310                20,030              

Q4 2018 23 15                    -                300                -             113               154               -                -                 582                1,569                20,612              

Q1 2019 24 15                    -                266                -             120               154               -                -                 555                21,167              

Q2 2019 25 17                    -                291                -             118               153               -                -                 578                21,745              

Q3 2019 26 17                    -                328                -             122               147               -                -                 615                22,360              

Q4 2019 27 5,017               -                286                -             105               147               -                -                 5,556             7,304                27,916              

Q1 2020 28 -                243                -             112               147               -                -                 502                28,417              

Q2 2020 29 -                278                -             110               146               -                -                 534                28,951              

Q3 2020 30 -                210                -             111               142               -                -                 464                29,415              

Q4 2020 31 -                52                  -             102               140               -                -                 293                1,793                29,708              

Q1 2021 32 -                51                  -             104               139               -                3,072             3,367             33,075              

Q2 2021 33 -                53                  -             102               90                 -                245                33,320              

Q3 2021 34 599               54                  -             106               76                 -                834                34,154              

Q4 2021 35 54                  -             91                 75                 -                220                4,666                34,374              

Q1 2022 36 53                  -             96                 76                 -                225                34,600              

Q2 2022 37 55                  -             94                 76                 -                225                34,825              

Q3 2022 38 56                  -             97                 73                 -                226                35,051              

Q4 2022 39 56                  -             84                 73                 -                212                889                   35,263              

Q1 2023 40 55                  -             89                 73                 -                217                35,480              

Q2 2023 41 56                  -             87                 74                 -                217                35,697              

Q3 2023 42 58                  -             89                 70                 -                217                35,915              

Q4 2023 43 58                  -             77                 70                 -                205                856                   36,120              

Q1 2024 44 57                  -             81                 70                 -                209                36,329              

Q2 2024 45 5,579             3                80                 71                 -                5,732             42,061              

Q3 2024 46 -                 86              80                 69                 -                235                42,296              

Q4 2024 47 -                 81              1,399            68                 -                1,548             7,724                43,844              

Q1 2025 48 -                 4,610         -                68                 -                4,678             48,522              

Q2 2025 49 -             -                69                 -                69                  48,591              

Q3 2025 50 -             -                66                 -                66                  48,658              

Q4 2025 51 -             -                66                 -                66                  4,880                48,724              

Q1 2026 52 -             -                66                 -                66                  48,790              

Q2 2026 53 -             -                67                 -                67                  48,858              

Q3 2026 54 -             -                65                 65                  48,922              

Q4 2026 55 -             -                65                 65                  263                   48,987              

Q1 2027 56 -             -                65                 65                  49,052              

Q2 2027 57 -             -                66                 66                  49,118              

Q3 2027 58 -             -                63                 63                  49,181              

Q4 2027 59 -             -                1,736            1,736             1,929                50,916              
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Net present values at different discount rates 

 

 

(EUR 000s) 

 
Net present values at different discount rates 

 

 

Cash flow multiples at different discount rates (total cash flow / net present value) 

 

Note: Net present values presented in the above tables marginally differ from accounting book values as their calculation is based on 
 simplified assumptions of end of quarter cash flow receipts and quarterly compounding.   

 

 

Discount Rate Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Semper Minotaure Total

8.4% 3,132            302            3,913          1,817       6,304         3,685         162            3,397        6,719         1,611          31,672        

9.9% 2,863            268            3,435          1,540       5,945         3,319         158            3,306        6,549         1,443          29,512        

14.9% 2,145            184            2,268          903          4,988         2,408         143            3,028        6,029         1,010          23,919        

20.0% 1,622            127            1,527          537          4,282         1,803         131            2,779        5,563         714             19,969        

25.0% 1,250            90              1,062          329          3,762         1,399         121            2,564        5,160         515             17,178        

30.0% 976               64              756             205          3,359         1,111         112            2,373        4,801         376             15,086        

35.0% 771               47              549             131          3,037         899            104            2,203        4,481         278             13,467        

Valuation 2,863            184            2,268          903          5,945         2,408         162            3,397        6,719         1,010          25,860        

Discount Rate Pastor 2 Pastor 3 Pastor 4 Pastor 5 Lusitano 3 Lusitano 5 Sestante 4 Gems Semper Minotaure Total

8.4% 1.7x 2.0x 2.2x 2.6x 1.5x 2.0x 1.2x 1.2x 1.2x 1.9x 1.6x

9.9% 1.9x 2.2x 2.5x 3.1x 1.6x 2.2x 1.2x 1.2x 1.2x 2.1x 1.7x

14.9% 2.5x 3.3x 3.8x 5.3x 1.9x 3.0x 1.4x 1.3x 1.3x 3.0x 2.1x

20.0% 3.3x 4.7x 5.6x 8.9x 2.2x 4.0x 1.5x 1.4x 1.4x 4.3x 2.5x

25.0% 4.3x 6.7x 8.1x 14.5x 2.5x 5.2x 1.6x 1.6x 1.5x 6.0x 3.0x

30.0% 5.4x 9.3x 11.3x 23.3x 2.8x 6.5x 1.7x 1.7x 1.6x 8.2x 3.4x

